JDCIK it
7= 100%

R

R HK

Ase-AZFl AsE-A Series

Sl

Parts Manual

1. 5%, JrEEER%/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FEN0. | AEHEE Part NO. EFR PartName FiHEA Description #E= Number
T 101511001 EERERETSM3/16"%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 EiRET LSS Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 EtR RS Head card 1
4 930000262 mifR (=) Face plate asm 1
5 13813005 a3 Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 GEEFIERETSMT11/64 %40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 115022002 R Face plate gasket 1
8 10NS11027 PRiERERESM1/8"%x44 =34 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
5 13812019 ESREAHEE Face oil shield asm. 1

1N412082 ESERA Bt (=8 Face oil shield asm.{H) 1
10 11503002900 BlEETT=E i =FT=%) Ihree switch components 1
1 101511004 HRERFHAEERE]SM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 =7 2
12 101511026 R EEEE[SMI15/64"%28 =9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1
13 13812018 BEEHIRIRE hread take-up lever cover 1
14 10122004 HHTHRELE Rubber plug 2
15 10122013 HH A EFLE Rubber plug 1
16 101511004 PEEEHHP=EE]SM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17 13512004 e /A 3-hole thread quide T
18 10122005 BEsE e 2E Rubber plug 1
19 114511015 SR TIEEEISMI/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 11419001 ZeET] Knife 1
21 138505001 Rt ] Screw 2
22 13822001 EIEEAE Rubber plug 2
23 20722002 isE3] Oil sealing washer 1
24 115022001 EEiREE Side plate gasket 1
25 930000263 BER (EFE) Side plate 1
26 13812109 N=EER Fixed plate 1
27 S04010 BEFIM4x55 ScrewM4x5.5 1
28 HO5002 =3 Circlip 3 1
29 138530007 =zE] Screw 1
30 113811004 i< Cable band 4
31 115026002 ESERSFEGtic Pin 1
32 115030M800 —FHi=HIEE Electronic components 1
33 1150NS10004 EEiESFEI S Screw 1
34 114513001 R (7 SEBIMSx20 Screw 2
35 114530001 M5x25 Screw 1
36 W01009 GB/197.1-19852E 5 Washer 5 1
37 10122007 [ ZAE Rubber plug 1
35 11503011900 IREmEtR Control panel 1

1503012400 EEEiREER) Control panel(Multi-language) 1
39 138508006 NEEERREFERE]SM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
40  |13810008 NEEERREET lhread tension post 1
41 13812066 ITERHR lhread tension guide plate 1
42 14112017 INFEEERR lhread tension disk 2
43 11227001 iheEEgREEE Ihread tension spring 1
44 141516019 NELERRIES lhread tension nut 1
45 1411300400 NFEEERRET lhread tension asm. 1
46 11326012 tnekE] lension release pin 1
47 101515005 LR EREBE[SMO/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1
48 10122014 PR 0B E Rubber ring 1
49 10103011 Pt E Ihread tension base 1
o 13827006 PriRE Ihread take-up spring 1

113827009 HEEE(ERH Ihread take-up spring(H) 1
51 1152MN510001 S=eRERE] Ihread tension post 1
52 14112015 =L lhread tension disk 2
53 114112023 FagRtR Disk stopper 1
£ 114127004 E=EE Ihread tension spring 1

1427050 L ERD l'hread tension spring A (H) 1
55 1012007 FLEFH SR lhread disk rotating stopper 1
56 150Nz SeLEeRsy lhread tension nut 1
o,  |11501300400 ERFRBEIEE) fhread tension asm. 1

1501300500 EEREHE) Ihread tension asm.(H) 1
58 N493000300 o e e MNest less e-device 1
59 207514007 GB/T180 MimEEtRs] Mdxb Screw M4X6 1
60  [140512001 JERARSZIE Machine head stud 2
61 101511019 HEIREREE] Slide plate 2
62  |10127009 RS Slide plate spring 1
63 10115002 HEIR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1

15015006 i Needle plate 1
64 11315001 HR(E) Needle plate(H) 1

10815007 £HE(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
65 104517002 FHRERE] Screw SM11/64"x40 2
66 13812019 TiOzEEE Ruler stop seat 1
67 101511002 FhEsEEREE | Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1
68 14313001 Rl lhread guide 1
69 141516014 BEEISMT1/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
70 101515010 TEEEETSMI5/64"%28 L=105 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
71 10M3004 fska Thread guide right 1
72 101811007 GEETRE[SMT1/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"=40 L=6 1
73 11503701 FLEERtmn Clip identification 1




2. EHh. HEEERME%/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO. | LiEiEs Part NO. EFR PartName FiHEA Description #E2 Number

1 115026015 HEeREH S I'hread take-up connecting rod pin 1
10126001 R EHSEER T Thread take-up connecting rod pin(-H/-7) 1

2 HOS013 GB/T 896-19BR5EL Snap ring 6 1
3 11328010 BH washer 1
4 101515001 FEEBETSMIS/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"%28 L=15 1
. 11305010 BT Thread take-up connecting rod T
10105001 HEEEHERY -T) I'hread take-up connecting rod(H/-7) 1

6 1012003 FHHEIRIP TR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
11503800200 HeRH B Ihread take-up lever asm. 1

7 1133800200 PREEMHEE (2R Thread take-up lever asm.(H) 1
1013800100 HEREH B (-T7) Ihread take-up lever asm.(-7) 1

8 10124001 b7 = e Needle bearing 2
115004007 HEeEmhtA Ihread take-up crank 1

9 101000400 PREEERAS SRR Thread take-up crank(H) 1
11310012 HreEdRA(-7) I'hread take-up crank(-7) 1

10 10105002 e Needle bar connecting rod 1
1 101517001 PEeE AR ] (/ohE) Screw 1
12 141511002 ¥EETSM3/16X28 Screw SM3/16X28 T
13 115012007 fhiH= Qil shield 1
14 14123001 apisE=eist i Oil cotton 1
15 101515004 HT A EREEISMO/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"'x28 L=16 1
6 101511003 HTEAEERESMS/32"%28 L=16 Screw SMB/32'x28 L=16 T
1? 113804014 FHHER Needle bar crank 1
115404010 HHEAIERH Needle bar crank(H) T

18 101515002 ERHHEEREESIM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
15 11500301500 FaEhESN Main shaft bushing front 1
20 101514001 I EREEr] Screw 4
21 10108001 rasE Main shaft thrust collar 2
22 101515006 LR ERMELITOMIS/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
23 12203002 FhHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
24 HO3002 HE20 Snap ring 20 1
5 115010005 =R Feed eccentric cam 1
40081 EEHROE(ER Feed eccentric cam (H) 1

26 101511013 ERHEEEEE] SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
59 10112017 ERHRLEE Cover plate T
10812002 EEHELEEERIERY-T) Cover plate(H/-7) 1

28 T1S0NSTI00N B EREREISMO/B4" x40 L=7 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=7 2
29 13803002 hEEE The rear axle sleeve 1
30 |1N5022017 I EEERES Oil seal 1
31 10122012 L E Rubber plug T
33 115002013 ih Main shaft 1
34 HO3001 GB/1894.1- 19863415 Snap ring 15 1
35 115008001 BAEE Motor dust jacket 1
36 S10005 GB/180-19858FFIM3x=3(#[]) Screw M3x3 2
37 930001706 FE(EE) Handwheel 1
38 510009 25l screw 2
39 (115033015 FeEE{alAREE Motor 1
40 195100436 BEiE=EHE Motor cover asm 1
41 509022 BEEIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 2
42 95100116 AR (A2) Motor grating sensor asm T
43 195100324 EBYlEF =0k Mator rotor 1
44 50913 BEEIMB L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2
45 195100393 EVlEFZE0k Motor stator 1
46 1951123 BEflasinirs Motor insulation shield T
47 951515016 BBileEE{EMe =28 Screw asm M3 L=28 4
48 951515010 BZEE[HESHEMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
49  |114513001 BERE(AZSEIMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1

TR |

g

el

ik

[
AL

A

1)

i

A

rlhhh

é\ﬂﬂ!

Ho

%,




3. [ E¥l. BalaERIEEY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

FENO. | aEEs Part NO. EFF PartName TiHEA Description #HE Number
1 1075110710 R FEREISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 TR E Washer 1
3 13811029 RS Hand lifter 1
4 1411000200 R e =l o L Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 001004 OfE Rubber ring 1
6 101520001 B FEEOGE Screw 2
7 10128015 BasREREE) Washer(H) 2
B 11501203000 IR HEE Knee lifter lever asm 1
g 14312012 TR Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 HO5003 GB/1B36-19B6#45E 5 Snap ring 2
11 141120100 e Hoay Lift front lever component 1
12 11329020 5B 5 Snap ring 2
13 114112028 B PR Lifting plate 1
14 101520004 e ERAEHERE [SM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
15 101520003 AL ERESM15/64" %28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 15012050 BEEREH Knee lifter back lever 1
17 144520003 TR ArERE[SM3/16"%32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
18 115012043 fa R Knee lifter connecting rod 1
19 [10127003 FAEREEEE Spring 1
20 |10128007 heEE I B R Washer 1
21 114126003 FaesaE] Ihread release supporting pin 1
22 11503011500 bR Solenoid 1
23 12922015 BEE Spout plug 1
24 |M5022012 TasEimst il seal 1
25 113514010 ICHEEEE] Left pin screw 1
55 113811018 EEEEE] Press regulating screw 1

T138NS30003 AEEE](E) Press regulating screw (H) 1
- 13811028 AEES Press regulating nut 1

1138N5S16005 A EEREHE) Press regulating nut(H) 1
28 11381101800 EEEEIEE Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1
29 10102003 EESH Press regulating guide bar 1
i 113827010 BAESR Press regulating spring 1

10127024 BEEE) Press regulating spring(H) 1
31 115009004 EHEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
32 101515007 ETS2288E] SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
33 10122112 FEAHGHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
34 113803007 EHAE Presser bar bushinglower 1
35 113802009 = Presser bar 1
36 101511009 JEERIEEET SM9/64"x40 L=105 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=105 1
9 1131600600 =R Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 ERIEHE(E) Presser foot asm(H) 1
38 [115027009 MAETIR S E Spring 1

4 1 A\ o LN

| Gﬂ\
15 =l

4. (¥, EBi. THEEF4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FEND. | aaitsE Part NO. BEFR PartName FiHEA Description #E Number
1 10122013 HH A ELE Rubber plug 1
5 14103009 HHERE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 HH EE (B Needle bar bushing upper(H} 1
2 11402034 T Needle bar 1

11402035 T ERY) Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 HhEERE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 #E5T SMD/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
i 10103010 HH FMAE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 HT MaE(ERD Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
2 10113002 HHES Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 =R Needle bar thread gquide(H) 1
. 10117001 HIEHDBx1 14#{HAHE) Needle 1

10117002 HEtDP=5421E#4) Needle(H) 1
5 1041300 HH MIEES Lower bushing thread guide 1

10N3009 HH MaEERIERY) Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 104511006 STEHEE]#H0]) SM1/8"x44 =45 Screw SM1/8"'x44 L=45 1
n 10109001 HihEEESE slide block 1
12 101511008 BHEHERETSMN/64"%40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 HiHELERE Needle bar guide 1
14 10425004 e Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 115025003 B Fai Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 115025004 B s lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 LEEEEBETSMI/4" %40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18 115025005 RS Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 113511036 —FHEEESEESMI5/64"x28 =47 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=47 1
20  |113803012 E FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 115002008 =4 Upright shaft 1
22 113803004 = REHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 115003007 FHIEHHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 115008002 TasE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 115003008 FRE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 |115002019 T Hook driving shaft 1
27 115022018 RETERE2 oil seal 12 1
28  |15222012 THEIEBE(R) oil seal 1
20 1400300 TEHESG Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 |N5222012 FHEIEHE(R) oil seal 1
31 13823001 R Oil wick 1
32 141822002 OfzE3.6x0.8 Rubber ring 3.6x0.8 1
33 101530005 T EhRHEEE ] set screw 1
4 |[1418003 I ERER el A2 EE) Hook asm (Hirose) 1

11418004 IBEEREERENEER) Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
35 1018003 = Bobbin 1
36 11218504 B= Bobbin case asm. 1
- 10112016 BetEEiss Finger postioner 1

10M2032 BEtS =AY (=R Finger postioner(H} 1
38 116511005 FEERATRLEEISMT11/64 x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
39 101511012 THHSETEESM11/64"%40 L=4 .8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
40  |113514020 THEEEEISM1/64"<40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1




5. IZXEMY¥/Feed Mechanism Components

FE NO “EHFS  Part NO 2R PartName FfHEA  Description #E Number

1 115033014 AR, Stepper motor 1
115033013 L (-7) Stepper motor (-7 T

2 114922002 2o EE N S E RS P10xD16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
3 115003002 HHEENHE Stepper motor bushing 1
4 115410003 RS Needle pitch cam 1
5 s10m8 i IMb L=6 Screw Me L=6 2
6 114926001 FHIEHIRE Need! gage crank pin 1
7 114516004 BEEISMT1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
8 115426001 b3 iaalisaliysiz] Needl gage crank pin 1
g 115405007 FTEEETEH Needle pitch adjusting link T
10 114530007 MEEEEE] Spring mounting screw 1
1 11321005 HE Tubing 1
o [15027010 FHERRI{RIaEE Pitch reset spring 1
115427003 HEEEMUE (7) Pitch reset spring (-7 1

13 20628023 ERRE Feed shaft oil seal 1
14 113514010 s :=L=-<d] Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 115426003 BRI IES Pitch crank support pin 1
16 136520003 IEERERET Roller screw 1
17 13609002 B Roller 1
18 115404003 TTEEHETA Needl gage crank pin T
19 101511005 BEETSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 101511023 ERLETEE AR ] Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
21 136517005 IRECERTT Roller nut 1
22 14022015 fLE;ENS Rubber plug 1
23 10126010 EEHE MR EEAE Right pin 1
24 1145901001 ERHERREE Feed shaking plate T
25 10126007 FEIE o EH Connecting pin 2
26 11412022 =R ERTR Feed short shaking plate 2
27 13809008 =R IERE Feed long shaking plate 2
28 10126009 IERHE R EE TS Left pin 1
29 101515010 ICEEREEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=105 1
S5 101511005 ¥EEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 .
114511015 BEEISMO/64" x40 L=6(E#}H Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6(H) 2

31 101514001 #BETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
32 113514010 BRETSMI1S/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
33 1012601 1= R Feed rocker crank pin T
34 10104002 =R Feed rocker shaft crank 1
35 101511005 BBETSMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
36 |101S110716 BEETSM3/16"%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
37 15022019 =t LE Rubber plug 1
38 101520005 e e A ERE [SM9/32" %28 hinge Screw SM3/32"x28 1
39 1015110716 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
40  |115405003 =T Connecting rod 1
e 115405002 =RLEH Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
15405004 =RhEH ((H, -7) Rocker shaft connecting rod(-H. -7) 1

42 10126006 EERLEAE Connecting rod pin 1
43 |14511075 SR TIEEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x<40 L=6 1
44 101516003 B e R R SMO/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
45 14022002 Ed=EtEELE Rubber plug 1
46 10104004 =g iG] Feed driving shaft crank 1
47 115002016 oA Feed driving shaft 1
48  |14022008 Rl TLE Plug 2
49  |114022007 EfEEEETE Rubber ring 2
50 14003002 EREEHE Axle sleeve 2
51 1142200800 HEEE22 il seal 2
52 10108003 EREEESE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
53 101515002 ERE[SM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
54 115003009 ErHEEE Bushing 1
55 HO3001 GB/1894.1- 1986358 15 Snap ring 15 1
“e 115004006 eSS A Driving shaft crank 1
11380401 IS SUEHRER, -7) Driving shaft crank (H. -7) 1

57 1138NS30004 A SRR ] Driving shaft crank Screw 1
cg 11500700200 AEEEG Rack seat assembly 1
11380700300 FEEEER, 7) Rack Assembly (-H. -7) T

59 101511016 BREISM3/16"%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
60 10128003 FEEEEET [ E Washer 1
61 480095 AEREE Feed bar bed 1
62  |10401007 FEE(BH) Feed bar pin 1
63 101511025 FRETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
64 14022003 =rEfLE Spout plug 1
11414002 =R Feed dog 1

65 (11314001 ERTHERD Feed dog (H) 1
11414007 EEE(7) Feed dog (-7) 1

66 101511018 BRET SM1/8"x44 =6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
67 115002015 e Feed rocker shaft 1
68  |HO3001 GB/1894.1- 1986858 15 Snap ring 15 1
69  |115003009 EEEEIEE Bushing 1
70 10108003 =R E Feed rocker shaft snap ring T
71 101515002 BEFTSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
72 N50NS13002 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=15 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15 4
73 10122003 ERET A ARE Rubber plug 1
74  |13812081 HWEEER Spring fixing plate 1
75 101511026 BEETSMI5/64"%28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2



6. tN&SM%E/Thread Trimmer Components

EEND NG an= Part NO EBIR PartName FiHEA Description #E Number
1 113515002 EEFISM1/8"Xx44 =95 Screw SM1/8"'x44 L=95 1
2 115019001 ES] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 BEETSM9/64" %40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 TERR Needle guard patch 1
5 125511020 TAERFhEERE ] Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1
5 113511007 BRETSMT1/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FEEEEF [ BE Washer 2
8 14012004 JIEREREE Knife bracket press component 1
g 14012032 {RErT Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 11303012 EE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 BBETSM11/64"%40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
5 14019004 Enl) ] ERRERE) Matorial knife 1

114119002 imn/](EREE) Matorial knife(H) 1
13 11307001 BEE )5 Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 EFEREISMT1/64" %40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 14112013 EH Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 FEFISMT11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 115004004 PIcEHEA Crank 1
18 115022003 S ENHRTALE TR Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 BRETMS =14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20  |11327001 EE Spring 1
21 11230004 14fEEERE Plug 1
22 11303003 PeEshE Ihread cutting shaft bushing 1
23 11322001 SKANEEALE AR Crank driver stopper block 1
24  |113514020 FRETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
25  |m322002 HEim=s Spring cover 1
26 |11327002 I Spring 1
27 115004008 PR hEs BT Crank shaft 1
28 101514001 FHSEERE[SM1/4" x40 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
29  |116514005 FRETSM1/4"%x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
30 |113809009 CiFelmiE Push rod 2
3 11310004 Boetr A Cam 1

1131001 (SR Cam(H) 1
32 11324001 B Roolling pin 1
33 1138NS16007 BREHSMI1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 N30400500 BN AR lhread trimmer drive asm. 1
35 11302002 4 Shaft 1
36 HO5013 GB/1896-198614E6 Snap ring 6 1
37 10112003 FHH AP R Cunter weight protecting 1
38 11322003 e Solenoid cushion rubber 1
30 |NOI00S YRR M4 Nut M4 2
40 |WD2018 SHEEEE] 4 washer 2
41 101511026 #2EISM15/64"x28 =9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
42  |N312006 Ve EET Bracket 1
43 1309001 PIEmEEEE Solenoid pin 1
44  |112516006 BEEISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
45 113822005 EEHEEREE Washer 1
46 11463000600 BEOEFR B lhread trimmer solenoid asm. 1

22




7. 5¢2%EZ8%/ Bobbin Components

FE NO SNEHESE Part NO EFR PartName F{HEA  Description #HE Number
1 1383103900 o Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 #BiIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 won4z 2E4 Washer 4 1
4 1013030 EEEEEIR lhread press control plate 1
5 1011M20 SRR Winding pad 1
6 1383110 CHERR S TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO5006 HL#EES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 S{utRsE Spring 1
g 13812110 Shskic] Regulating plate 1
10 1010030 SR Bobbin winder cam 1
1 509045 BBEIMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 L e e e Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 RS spring 1
14 10127060 EE Spring 1
15 GB/T B96-1986 FLHEEA Snap ring 4 1
16 1380211 SEeEsET Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 SR R0y Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 509103 EZERENEEEIMA L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 1383102 ek Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |00Mmo OBE Ring 1
21 11422062 EHE Washer 1
22 114511003 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 JEEEEEERR Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 SeLEeRsy lhread tension nut 1
25  |11427006 ANEERIRER Spring 1
26 1412015 FLEtm hread tension disk 2
27 11413022 LRI hread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 FeRERE] Screw 1
29 114516001 BEFFSMI1/64"%40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
30 11435013 St T Driving wheel 1
31 $10009 ##iIMbB L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

8. M. BIAMEMZRE/0il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FFEND. | 4ailtsE B PartName FiHEA Description #E= Number
1 115022010 HEEHT Seal 1
2 101511023 ErhETT R EmEEE ] Screw 1
3 10131001 HEHEEL Oil reservoir magnet 1
4 505240 iHEEIEEEIMex20 Screw MBE L=20 4
5 115001028 HEE Oil reservoir 1
6 115212004 FEEERAR Wire clamp 1
7 20528014 HERIHEE ring 1
8 207513002 EiREE] Screw 1
= 114112021 FEZEEIR Wire clamp 1
10 113511004 RS ERIREEIMAXB Screw M4xB 2
11 1401202700 RN HRE Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 1omzoz27 RN A Knee lifter crank 1
13 S07020 W HARALETEEEIMG L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 101516004 AN HHARALE T EREME Nut M6 2
15 1141NS12002 W HtRERE ] Screw 1
6 14027016 WERREHE Knee lifter spring 1
17 HO5010 GB/T1896-1986#45E9 Snap ring 9 1
18 11500201400 =k sl e Knee lifter shaft 1
19 115022009 TmighairiE Knee lifter push rod hat 1
20 |1141mo12 [l St Knee lifter push rod 1
21 195413007 2x200M iR il Cable band 1
22 40128013 B 6.2x13x] Washer 6.2x13x1 2
23 14327002 Bl SR Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
24 |HOS012 HO#EE4(Bim) Snap ring 4 1




9. @R,

RS MERE/ 0il Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FFENO. | walts Part NO. BETR PartName FiHEA Description #HE Number

1 11211004 JHE Oil sight window T
2 10122019 HEOEE Rubber ring 1
3 15421003 FH{iSHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121007 TFaEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 1012020 IR 0il pump installing base 1
6 101530008 HRIEREET Oil pump connecting stud 1
7 w03002 s Spring washer 1
8 209512007 JERERETSMT1/64 " x40 L=105 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1
g 10103022 HRAERE Oil pump bushing 1
10 101530007 HE=EET Plunger Screw 1
1 10127013 SEE Plunger spring 1
12 10122018 EiEEE Plunger 1
13 10120001 TR Oil pump 1
14 S04093 HRERE] Screw 3
15 10111003 RS Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 R R IR Qil pump impeller cover 1
17 1011007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 8251 Screw 3
19 1012000100 HRE Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 10136001 REEL Rubber joint 1
21 14112007 JRE=A Ihread hook 2
22 W02004 GB/T93-198738FEMa Spring Washer M6 1
23 116530003 I ¥ EEBEISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 14021003 2HE Aluminum tubing 1
25 14021007 PVOHE Tubing 0.48m
26 113811004 BT Cable band 2
27 14036004 HEIHE Qil nozzle 1
28 14036002 [olimEE Oil nozzle 2
29  |20429001 HERE 0il pipe clamp spring 3
30 |30129007 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 1
31 10123010 iHER Oil wick 2
32 15036001 HEETEL Oil nozzle 1
33 1402201 OfE Rubber ring 1
34 140530001 H=EETTEE] Oil volume adjusting screw 1
35 10127015 [Epistiaes QOil felt clamp 1
36 10123006 Elimts Oil felt felt 1
37 101511004 PEEEFHR=8E]SM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 |[10M2023 EiHEE Oil tube clamp 1
39 10121008 EHE Oil return tube 1
40  |10121007 EiEEE Oil return tube component 1
41 10112025 HeEEER Oil wick fixing plate 1
42 101511010 R FEREISMY/64" <40 L=T11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
43 10123010 isca il wick 1
44 13811015 i Oil window 1
45  |11412200200 P22 7 Buoy 1
10 *

10. BaaEMIERM4¥Auto Lifter Components

FE NO SAEHEE Part NO BFR PartName E{HEA  Description #HE Number
1 1150NS20001 e kTR ] Presser foot lifter screw 2
2 136517005 IRECERGT Roller nut 3
3 15412001 BaaERTH Automatic presser foot lifter 1
4 115404002 b Si; I T s ] Driving crank of presser foot 1
5 115426002 b=l B e i e Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
6 510014 3BEIMs L=4 Screw M5 L=4 2
Fi S10118 BBETME%0.75x%6 Screw MEx0.75x6 2
8 115410002 FEEEOE Presser foot cam 1
g 13609002 ST Roller 1
10 136520003 iEERERET Roller screw 1
1 15401001 aEHdAEEE Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1
12 1150NS13002 FRETSM3/16"%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3

T 1T T 1

1. #2LMM¥/Machine Head Accessories

FEND. | aaitsE Part NO. BFR PartName FiHEA Description #E Number
1 1011203100 HSE=saaiy Hinge component 2
2 14022022 ML Die cushion 2
3 101530010 Ml reEtarEE P19 Nail P19 2
4 1141INS30001 SR EEE P25 Nail P25 4
5 10131004 g ]l (/) Screw driver,small 1
6 10131003 2] () Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 Ba]] (X) Screw driver large 1




FEND. | aaits Part NO. BETR PartName FiHEA Description #E2 Number
8 10122060 HZEEsarE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
= 14022023 HlA=72E MNose support 2
10 101530014 FAREEEIMAx20 Wood screw Mdx20 &
1 115011003 =t Machine head rest pin 1
5 1017007 e (EAD4#) Needle 4

10M7002 HIEHOPx54#21 () Needle(H) 4
13 20131039 yi=his Funnel 1
14 10118003 b= Bobbin 2
15 138101200 HTEE Oiler component 1
16 115211002 HEEE Disk tray 1
17 114131007 ha= Dust cover 1
18 11023100400 o it Ihread stand asm. 1
19 20131019 B IMfAIPIREE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20 Ww01047 MRS Washer 5 2
21 504050 S~ EEEREMSX16 Screw M5x16 3
22 NO1034 S~ FREREGMS Nut M5 4
23 13831022 FERERTERH Spool rest arm upper 1
24 101301 ZEE (H) Ihread guide ring 2
25 10113010 TR () Ihread guide ring 2
26 13831019 EEH Spool rest rod upper 1
27 13831021 sEZAHHEEL Spool rest rod joint 1
28  |13831020 229 b Spool rest rod lower 1
29 10122106 EEEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 |w01052 EEBEG Washer 16 2
31 NOZ008 7~ EEIREMI6x1.5 S5pool rest rod nut M16x1.5 1
32 |S04057 7~ FEERIEMSX315 Screw M5x315 1
33 NO1034 FEEEREMS Nut M5 2
34 |W03002 SEEHE S Spring washer 5 2
35 13831023 RN Spool rest arm lower 1
36 13831024 8 Spool rest 2
37 20131010 e Spool rest cushion 2
38 |20131006 RATE Spool pin 2
39 [13831025 sEF|ItaEs Spool retainer 2
40 N023002800 TEEREEE(AEAD) Molded case governor (flat joint A2) 1
41 11543100300 M lie rod assembly 1

4syalftitib(Address of Company)
FEHISSN M IR =REEAERRI008S

MOJ0DO0E , DOMGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIADJAMG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU OTY , ZHENAMG

ME4R( Zip Code ): 318000

ER#EESEDomestic Trade Department):
FEi%(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
EEab(International Trade Department):
EE(TEL): 00B6-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): D08B6-0576-88177787

iRsZ#EE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

FRENEEN, BASTIEN, LSERhE,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HHE: 202312

BEATAERE S
www.chinajack.com




	微信图片_20231219083928
	微信图片_20231219083928_1
	微信图片_20231219083928_2
	微信图片_20231219083928_3
	微信图片_20231219083928_4
	微信图片_20231219083928_5
	微信图片_20231219083928_6
	微信图片_20231219083928_7

